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Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

171581

CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
08/23/1937

COLUMBUS

THE COLUMBUS FOUNDATION

Active

04/28/2030

Agent/Registrant Information

DOUGLAS F. KRIDLER
1234 E. BROAD ST.
COLUMBUS OH 43205

10/10/2003
Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

MISCELLANEOQUS FILING

MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

SERVICE MARK/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
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Date of Filing

08/23/1937
10/22/1937
07/11/1946
04/30/1958
04/06/1971
06/28/1977
07/16/1982
07/16/1982
01/31/1983
02/28/1984
04/26/1988

Fri Jan 30 2026

Document ID

C062_1576
C026_1578
C062_1580
B045_0099
B734_1053
E290 0533
F110_0568
F110 0573
F198 1863
F410_1410

G371_0661
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DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

TRADE NAME/ASSIGNMENT

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name

01/13/1989
06/06/1989
02/28/1994
06/28/1994
05/30/1995
05/30/1995
05/30/1995
01/20/1999
09/22/2003
10/10/2003
09/14/2005
03/02/2006
11/02/2010
11/18/2010
07/17/2015
11/25/2015
12/07/2015
12/19/2019
08/06/2020
08/19/2020
04/18/2025

04/28/2025

Effective Date

Fri Jan 30 2026

G548_0853
G637_1494

000000135645
000000135646
5157 1359

5157 1359

5157 1363

199902201336
200326545751
200328703158
200525702516
200606604408
201030634433
201032301085
201519800876
201532900776
201534200886
201935700356
202021900376
202019903214
202510800188

202511803578

COLUMBUS FOUNDATION, INC.
COLUMBUS FOUNDATION

THE COLUMBUS FOUNDATION
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05/30/1995
09/14/2005
03/02/2006
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 30th of January, A.D. 2026

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Py
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