

Entity#: 171581
Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 08/23/1937
Location: COLUMBUS
Business Name: THE COLUMBUS FOUNDATION

Status: Active
Exp. Date: 04/28/2030

Agent/Registrant Information

DOUGLAS F. KRIDLER
 1234 E. BROAD ST.
 COLUMBUS OH 43205
 10/10/2003
 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	08/23/1937	C062_1576
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/22/1937	C026_1578
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	07/11/1946	C062_1580
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	04/30/1958	B045_0099
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	04/06/1971	B734_1053
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/28/1977	E290_0533
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	07/16/1982	F110_0568
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	07/16/1982	F110_0573
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	01/31/1983	F198_1863
SERVICE MARK/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE	02/28/1984	F410_1410
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	04/26/1988	G371_0661

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	01/13/1989	G548_0853
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/06/1989	G637_1494
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	02/28/1994	000000135645
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	06/28/1994	000000135646
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	05/30/1995	5157_1359
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	05/30/1995	5157_1359
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	05/30/1995	5157_1363
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	01/20/1999	199902201336
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	09/22/2003	200326545751
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	10/10/2003	200328703158
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	09/14/2005	200525702516
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	03/02/2006	200606604408
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/02/2010	201030634433
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	11/18/2010	201032301085
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	07/17/2015	201519800876
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	11/25/2015	201532900776
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	12/07/2015	201534200886
TRADE NAME/ASSIGNMENT	12/19/2019	201935700356
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/06/2020	202021900376
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	08/19/2020	202019903214
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	04/18/2025	202510800188
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	04/28/2025	202511803578

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
COLUMBUS FOUNDATION, INC.	05/30/1995
COLUMBUS FOUNDATION	09/14/2005
THE COLUMBUS FOUNDATION	03/02/2006

Fri Jan 30 2026

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th of January, A.D. 2026

Ohio Secretary of State

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Frank LaRose".